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COPERNICUS CLIMATE CHANGE SERVICE

Copernicus Climate

Projections Workshop | :
@pernlcus

Europe’s eyes on Earth

20-21 April 2015
Reading Town Hall

Agenda
Monday 20 April
08:30-09:00 Registration and coffee
09:00-09:05 Welcome Jean-Noél Thépaut (ECMWF)
09:05-09:30 Setting the scene Filipe Lacio (WMO)

Session 1: Identifying users’ needs

09:30-09-50 The Copernicus climate change service: EU Hugo Zunker (European

Climate Policy User Needs Commission)
09:50-10:10 A sectoral approach to meet users’ needs Jaap Kwadijk (Deltares)
Geoffrey Saville (Analytics
10:10-10:30 A sectoral approach to meet users’ needs Technology & Willis Research
Network)
10:30-10-50 Use of climate projections for EEA Blaz Kurnik (EEA)
assessments
10:50-11:20 Coffee break

Health sector's needs for Copernicus services
11:20-11:40 - climate change, extreme events and disaster
risk reduction

Bernd Eggen (Public Health
England)

Session 2: Regional aspects
Application of climate services at the regional

11:40-12:00 and sub-regional scale : some learnings from  Serge Planton (Météo-France)
the Clim-run and DRIAS projects

Translating climate projections into sectoral

12:00:12:20 S ) . Andrea Vajda (FMI)
applications for the Arctic region

12:20-13:00 General discussion

13:00-14:00 Lunch break
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Session 3: Current capabilities

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-16:30

16:30-17:15

17:15

20:00

Access to CMIP climate projections: strengths,

weaknesses and perspectives

Challenges for CORDEX: regional climate
change research and production runs for
climate change adaptation

Working groups (including coffee)

Sylvie Joussaume (LSCE/IPSL)

Daniela Jacob (Climate Service
Center)

Operationalisation of climate projection information

Plenary
Drinks reception

Dinner at Loch Fyne Restaurant

Tuesday 21 April

08:30-09:00

Registration and coffee

Session 4: Scientific spectrum

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-11:00

Scientific challenges

Near-term predictions and projections as
sources of climate information

Multi-decadal projection systems

General discussion

Coffee break

Session 5: Regional perspectives

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:30

15:30-16:30

16:30-17:00

& ECMWF

The CORDEX initiative: Emerging issues and
future plans

Climate Change Scenarios for Switzerland —

the approach chosen for CH2011 and lessons
learned for the future

Bridging research and operations

General discussion
Lunch break

Working groups (including coffee)

Tim Palmer (Oxford University)

Francisco Doblas-Reyes (ICREA
and IC3)

Stephen Belcher (Met Office —
Hadley Centre)

Filippo Giorgi (Abdus Salam ICTP)

Mark Liniger (MeteoSwiss)

Guy Brasseur (Max Planck Institute
for Meteorology)

How does the level of science affect how we deliver climate information?

Plenary

Wrap-up
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