COPERNICUS CLIMATE CHANGE SERVICE

Copernicus Climate **Projections Workshop**

20-21 April 2015 Reading Town Hall



Agenda

Monday 20 April			
08:30-09:00	Registration and coffee		
09:00-09:05	Welcome	Jean-Noël Thépaut (ECMWF)	
09:05-09:30	Setting the scene	Filipe Lúcio (WMO)	
Session 1: Identifying users' needs			
09:30-09:50	The Copernicus climate change service: EU Climate Policy User Needs	Hugo Zunker (European Commission)	
09:50-10:10	A sectoral approach to meet users' needs	Jaap Kwadijk (Deltares)	
10:10-10:30	A sectoral approach to meet users' needs	Geoffrey Saville (Analytics Technology & Willis Research Network)	
10:30-10:50	Use of climate projections for EEA assessments	Blaz Kurnik (EEA)	
10:50-11:20	Coffee break		
11:20-11:40	Health sector's needs for Copernicus services - climate change, extreme events and disaster risk reduction	Bernd Eggen (Public Health England)	
Session 2: Regional aspects			
11:40-12:00	Application of climate services at the regional and sub-regional scale: some learnings from the Clim-run and DRIAS projects	Serge Planton (Météo-France)	
12:00:12:20	Translating climate projections into sectoral applications for the Arctic region	Andrea Vajda (FMI)	
12:20-13:00	General discussion		
13:00-14:00	Lunch break		





Session 3: Cui	rrent capabilities	
14:00-14:30	Access to CMIP climate projections: strengths, weaknesses and perspectives	Sylvie Joussaume (LSCE/IPSL)
14:30-15:00	Challenges for CORDEX: regional climate change research and production runs for climate change adaptation	Daniela Jacob (Climate Service Center)
15:00-16:30	Working groups (including coffee) Operationalisation of climate projection information	
16:30-17:15	Plenary	
17:15	Drinks reception	
20:00	Dinner at Loch Fyne Restaurant	
Tuesday 21 A	April	
08:30-09:00	Registration and coffee	
Session 4: Sci	entific spectrum	
09:00-09:30	Scientific challenges	Tim Palmer (Oxford University)
09:30-09:50	Near-term predictions and projections as sources of climate information	Francisco Doblas-Reyes (ICREA and IC3)
09:50-10:10	Multi-decadal projection systems	Stephen Belcher (Met Office – Hadley Centre)
10:10-10:30	General discussion	
10:30-11:00	Coffee break	
Session 5: Re	gional perspectives	
11:00-11:20	The CORDEX initiative: Emerging issues and future plans	Filippo Giorgi (Abdus Salam ICTP)
11:20-11:40	Climate Change Scenarios for Switzerland – the approach chosen for CH2011 and lessons learned for the future	Mark Liniger (MeteoSwiss)
11:40-12:00	Bridging research and operations	Guy Brasseur (Max Planck Institute for Meteorology)
12:00-13:00	General discussion	
13:00-14:00	Lunch break	
14:00-15:30	Working groups (including coffee) How does the level of science affect how we	e deliver climate information?
15:30-16:30	Plenary	
16:30-17:00	Wrap-up	







